OPERATOR’S MANUAL
SECTION
M10
MANUAL 192
Released:
Toot & Hoist Products
INCLUDING: OPERATION, INSTALlATlON & MAINTENANCE
Revised:

parting lines while leaving a fine finish.
PLACING TOOL IN SERVICE
HOW TO ORDER GR03A ANGLE BELT SANDERS
ANGLE BELT SANDERS WITH 12” x l/2” BELT
Model
I
Arbor Speed
I
Belt Speed
GR03A-20B-3
rpm
20000
sfpm
4 500
GR03A-12B-3 I 12000 2700
ANGLE BELT SANDERS WITH 18” x l/4” BELT
GR03A-2OB-5 20000 4500
GR03A-12B-5 12 000 2700
ANGLE BELT SANDERS WITH 18” x l/2” BELT
GR03A-20B-4 20000 4500
GR03A-12B-4 12 000 2700
(Dwg. TPA1432)
PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING
1
2
l 3
4
4A
4B
4c
4D
5
6
7
8
9
l 10
l 11
12
l 13
14
15
. 16
17
18
19
20
Inlet Assembly .............................
Inlet Screen ............................
Inlet Seat ..............................
Throttle Valve Kit ..........................
Throttle Valve Cartridge Case ..............
Throttle Valve Seat. ......................
Throttle Valve ..........................
Throttle Valve Spring .....................
Throttle Valve Spring Seat .................
Motor Housing .............................
Throttle Lever .............................
Throttle Lever Pin ..........................
Throttle Valve Plunger .......................
Rear Rotor Bearing .........................
Rear Rotor Bearing Spacer (2) .................
Rear Rotor Bearing Retainer ..................
Rotor
for GR03A-12 (5 vane slots) ........
for GR03A-20 (3 vane slots) ........
Vane Packet (set of 5 Vanes) ..................
Front End Plate ............................
Front End Plate Spacer ......................
Front Seal Cup .............................